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Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has recently launched Pradhan Mantri Krishi Sinchayee Yojana for the benefit of farmers in the country;

(b) if so, the salient features of Yojana;

(c) the role of States and other Stakeholders under the Yojana;

(d) whether the Government has reviewed the overall implementation of the Yojana;

(e) if so, the outcome thereof; and

(f) the success achieved so far under the Yojana in each State/UT?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

â€¡Ã£Ã°Å Ã£Ã¤Ã“Ã£ ??? ????? ?????? Â½Ã£Ã¢Â¨Ã£Ã£ÃŠÃ£Â¾Ã£ Â½Ã£Ã±Ã¢ Ã€Ã£â€¢Â¾Ã£ Â½Ã£Ã¢Â¨Ã£Ã£Ã¨ ( SHRI
MOHANBHAI KUNDARIA )

(a): Yes, Madam. The Government has launched Pradhan Mantri Krishi Sinchayee Yojana (PMKSY) with the vision of providing end-to end solutions in irrigation supply chain, viz. water sources, distribution network and farm level applications.
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(b) & (c): Pradhan Mantri Krishi Sinchayee Yojana (PMKSY) has been formulated amalgamating ongoing schemes viz. Accelerated Irrigation Benefit Programme (AIBP) of Ministry of Water Resources, River Development & Ganga Rejuvenation; Integrated Watershed Management Programme (IWMP) of Department of Land Resources; and On Farm Water Management (OFWM) component of National Mission on Sustainable Agriculture (NMSA) of Department of Agriculture, Cooperation & Farmers Welfare.
PMKSY is to be implemented in an area development approach, adopting decentralized state level planning and projectised execution, allowing the states to draw their irrigation development plans based on district/blocks plans with a horizon of 5 to 7 years. A sum of Rs. 50,000 crore of central share has been provisioned for scheme for the next five years (2015-16 to 2019-20) and budget provision of Rs. 5300 crore has been made for implementation of PMKSY during 2015-16.

(d) to (f): The Yojana has been launched recently with the approval of Cabinet Committee on Economic Affairs on 01.07.2015 and is in the initial stage of implementation.

********


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE LOK SABHA
	Answer

